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Visit��http://www.swanafl.org.����
Webinar��Program��information������
is��under��“Committees/Training.”��
��
Limited��number��of��registrations��
available��at��this��time.��

��

Webinar��Program��CONTINUES…��

Earn��CEU’s

All��individuals��that��
attend��a��webinar��can��

earn��continuing��
education��units.

Florida��Sunshine��Chapter��is��a��member��of��the��SWANA��Webinar��
Program.�� ��This��allows��Chapter��members��to��attend��SWANA��live��
webinars��with��no��out�rof�rpocket��cost.�� ��The��registration��fee��has��
already��been��paid��for��by��your��Chapter.��

Chapter��members��can��register��themselves��for��SWANA��Webinars��
online��at��SWANA.org.��All��you��need��is��to��enter��the��Chapter’s�� ��
Debit��Card��Code��at��the��time��of��registration.
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��

SWANA��Florida��Sunshine��Chapter��has��
purchased cre��its/registrations in ��
the�� SWANA��Webinar�� Program�� for��
member��use.�� ��To��use,��members��need��
only:��

�x��Select���oive���Áe��inar���(rom��
SWANA’s��offerings.��

�x��Register����nd����nter���&lorida ��
Chapter��code��listed��below.��

Visit��
https://swana.org/Education/eLearning
/ChapterWebinarProgram.aspx�� for��
more��information.��
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��

To��allow��as��many��members��to��benefit��
as��possible:��

�x��View��the��webinar��in��a��large��room��
and�� invite�� others�� from�� your��
agency��to��attend.��

�x��Coordinate�� with�� other�� smaller��
agencies�� to�� host�� a�� webinar��
viewing.�� ��Dorothy��Couch,��Bridges��
BTC,��will��help��with��coordination:��
dcouch@mybridges.org,��321�r494�r
6848.����
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��

When��a��group��views��a��SWANA��Webinar��
through��the��Chapter��Webinar��Program,��all��
attendees��can��receive��Continuing��Education��
Units��(CEU’s).��To��apply��for��CEU’s:��

�x��Provide�� a�� sign�rin�� sheet�� to��
certification@swana.org.����

�x��Include��the��webinar��title��and��date,��
name��of��the��person��who��registered��
to��receive��the��logins,��and��the��name��
and��SWANA��ID��Number��of��each��of��the��
participants.����

SWANA’s��Training��Department��will��allocate��
CEU�� credits�� for�� SWANA�� Certified��
professionals��who��attended��the��webinar��
and��are��verified��Chapter��members.��
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Florida��Chapter��Webinar��Program��

Debit��Card��Code��is:��FL150617��
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Editor in Chief  

Angelina Ruiz
Waste Advantage Magazine 

angelina@wasteadvantagemag.com

Managing Editor
Molly Schweers

Lee County Solid Waste Division
MSchweers@leegov.com

SWANA Florida
Sunshine Chapter

3724 Johnathon Avenue
Palm Harbor, FL 34685

Phone: (727) 940-8855
Fax:  (727) 231-0693

Email: info@swanafl.org

Chapter Administrator:
Crystal Bruce

President
Tammy Hayes		
(W) 813-281-2900
hayest@cdmsmith.com
CDM Smith

Vice President	
Keith Howard		
(W) 941-321-8205
Keith.Howard@hdrinc.com
HDR

Treasurer
Sam Levin		
(W) 407-475-9163
Slevin@S2Li.com	
S2Li

Secretary	
Monica Bramble
(W) 941-240-8060
mbramble@cityofnorthport.com
City of  North Port

Immediate Past President	
Mitch Kessler		
(W) 813-971-8333
mk@kesconsult.com		
Kessler Consulting

Director 17-19
Rebecca Rodriguez
(W) 239-533-8932
rrodriguez2@leegov.com
Lee County Solid Waste 

Director 17-19
Jason Timmons 
(W) 941-861-1572 
jtimmons@scgov.net 
Sarasota County

Director 17-19
Michael Gordon	
(W) 727-587-6760
migordon@largo.com	
City of  Largo

Director 17-19
Chad Grecsek		
(W) 954- 480-4386
cgrecsek@deerfield-beach.com
City of  Deerfield Beach

Director 18-20
Nathan Mayer
(W) 561-758-7130
nmayer@swa.org
Solid Waste Authority of
Palm Beach County

Director 18-20
Allan Cole
(W) 407-836-6635
allan.cole@ocfl.net
Orange County Solid Waste

Director 18-20
Bill Pickrum
(W) 727-298-3215
wpickrum@dunedinfl.net
City of  Dunedin

Director 18-20
Becky Hiers-Bray
(W) 904-673-6172
bkhiersbray@gmail.com

Chapter Officers & Directors
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Upcoming Events
2019 SWANA FL

Safety Symposium &
Chapter Road-E-O
March 21-23, 2019

Hilton St. Petersburg
Carillon Park

St. Petersburg, FL

2019 SWANA FL
Summer Conference

July 28-30, 2019
Grand Hyatt Tampa Bay

Tampa, FL
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